

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27330/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in OP No. 748/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESCARE (I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Sen, Adv.  
Mr. A.J. Jawad, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

R-2 Mr. C.S.K. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel accepts notice for  
respondent No.1 and Mr. C.S.K. Sathish, learned counsel accepts  
notice for respondent No.2.

Counter to be filed in two weeks and rejoinder in two weeks  
thereafter.

List for final disposal in January 2009.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master