

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27330/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in OP No. 748/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESCARE (I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kumar Kabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not taken up.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master